
THE GUND COMPANY
MANUFACTURERS & FABRICATORS OF ENGINEERED MATERIAL SOLUTIONS 

T E C H N I C A L  D A T A  S H E E T

w w w . t h e g u n d c o m p a n y . c o m   |    W o r l d  H Q   3 1 4 . 4 9 2 . 4 8 0 0  TCGR 03/2023

A S 9 1 0 0 C  C e r t i f i e d   |  I S O / A S 9 1 0 0  C e r t i f i e d  Q M S   |  R o H S  C o m p l i a n t   |   I TA R  C o m p l i a n t
All of the information, suggestions and recommendations pertaining to the properties and uses of the products herein are based upon tests and data believed to be accurate; however, the final determination 
regarding suitability of any material described herein for the  contemplated, the manner of such use, and whether the use infringes any patents is the sole responsibility of the user. There is no warranty, 
expressed or implied, including, without limitation warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Under no circumstances shall we be liable for incidental or consequential loss or damage.

Epoxy Coated Nomex® 410 Aramid Paper

Description:

Processing
Directions:

Availability:

Key Characteristics

One-Sided Coat:

Two-Sided Coat:

Base Thickness Resin Thickness

0.0006” (0.015 mm) ± 0.0003” (0.008 mm)

0.0012” (0.03  mm) ± 0.0003” (0.008 mm)

Total Thickness Tolerance 

Item:

Yield
Dielectric Strength

Tensile Strength, MD
Dielectric Constant, 60 Hz

Dissipation Factor, 60 Hz

Volume Resistivity
Surface Resistivity

Operating Temperature

Test Method Units - English (SI)
Typical Values

0.006” 0.012”
--

ASTM D-149

ASTM D-828

ASTM D-150

ASTM D-150

ASTM D-257-66

ASTM D-257-66

--

lbs/yd2

Volts

lbs./in.

--

--

Ohm - cm

Ohm - cm

0C

0.21

3,650

83

3.0

0.01

1017

1014

-40

0.046

8,800

180

3.1

0.01

1017

1012

180

0.003” (0.08 mm)

0.005” (0.13 mm)

0.007” (0.18 mm)

0.01” (0.25 mm)

0.015” (0.4 mm)

0.003” (0.08 mm)

0.005” (0.13 mm)

0.007” (0.18 mm)

0.01” (0.25 mm)

0.012” (0.3 mm)

0.015” (0.4 mm) 

0.0036” (0.09 mm)

0.0056” (0.14 mm)

0.0076” (0.19 mm)

0.0106” (0.27 mm)

0.0156” (0.04 mm)

0.0042” (0.11 mm)

0.0062” (0.16 mm)

0.0082” (0.20 mm)

0.0112” (0.28 mm)

0.0132” (0.34 mm)

0.0162” (0.41 mm) 

Epoxy Coated Nomex® is an Aramid fiber paper (Nomex® 410) that is coated on one or both sides with a 
B-staged high-temperature epoxy resin. The Gund Company can custom fabricate this material to the exact 
specifications and drawings of our customers. 

Recommended parameters are 3500F at 90 psi for five seconds to bond and 15 minutes to initiate cure. 
However, each user should determine the parameters that best suit the equipment, with running speeds 
adjusted to permit heat transfer through the Aramid paper to the second coated side. This is a heat sensitive 
material and should be stored in a cool place. The manufacturer recommends a six-month shelf life. 

Epoxy Coated Nomex® 410 Aramid Paper


