

THE GUND COMPANY

MANUFACTURERS & FABRICATORS OF ENGINEERED MATERIAL SOLUTIONS

Epoxy Coated Nomex[®] 410 Aramid Paper

Item:	Epoxy Coated Nomex [®] 410 Aramid Paper						
Description:	Epoxy Coated Nomex [®] is an Aramid fiber paper (Nomex [®] 410) that is coated on one or both sides with a B-staged high-temperature epoxy resin. The Gund Company can custom fabricate this material to the exact specifications and drawings of our customers.						
Processing Directions:	Recommended parameters are 350°F at 90 psi for five seconds to bond and 15 minutes to initiate cure. However, each user should determine the parameters that best suit the equipment, with running speeds adjusted to permit heat transfer through the Aramid paper to the second coated side. This is a heat sensitive material and should be stored in a cool place. The manufacturer recommends a six-month shelf life.						
Availability:		Base Thickness	Resin Thickness	Total Thickness	Tolerance		
	One-Sided Coat:	0.003" (0.08 mm)	0.0006" (0.015 mm)	0.0036" (0.09 mm)	± 0.0003" (0.008 mm)		
		0.005" (0.13 mm)		0.0056" (0.14 mm)			
		0.007" (0.18 mm)		0.0076" (0.19 mm)			
		0.01" (0.25 mm)		0.0106" (0.27 mm)			
		0.015" (0.4 mm)		0.0156" (0.04 mm)			
	Two-Sided Coat:	0.003" (0.08 mm)	0.0012" (0.03 mm)	0.0042" (0.11 mm)			
		0.005" (0.13 mm)		0.0062" (0.16 mm)	- - ± 0.0003" (0.008 mm) -		
		0.007" (0.18 mm)		0.0082" (0.20 mm)			
		0.01" (0.25 mm)		0.0112" (0.28 mm)			
		0.012" (0.3 mm)		0.0132" (0.34 mm)			
		0.015" (0.4 mm)		0.0162" (0.41 mm)			

	Test Method	Unite English (SI)	Typical Values	
Key Characteristics	Test Method	Units - English (SI)	0.006"	0.012″
Yield		lbs/yd ²	0.21	0.046
Dielectric Strength	ASTM D-149	Volts	3,650	8,800
Tensile Strength, MD	ASTM D-828	lbs./in.	83	180
Dielectric Constant, 60 Hz	ASTM D-150		3.0	3.1
Dissipation Factor, 60 Hz	ASTM D-150		0.01	0.01
Volume Resistivity	ASTM D-257-66	Ohm - cm	1017	1017
Surface Resistivity	ASTM D-257-66	Ohm - cm	1014	10 ¹²
Operating Temperature		°C	-40	180

AS9100C Certified | ISO/AS9100 Certified QMS | RoHS Compliant | ITAR Compliant

All of the information, suggestions and recommendations pertaining to the properties and uses of the products herein are based upon tests and data believed to be accurate; however, the final determination regarding suitability of any material described herein for the contemplated, the manner of such use, and whether the use infringes any patents is the sole responsibility of the user. There is no warranty, expressed or implied, including, without limitation warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Under no circumstances shall we be liable for incidental or consequential loss or damage.